RUN DATE: 07/15/2021

RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42048 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42049 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42050 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42051 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42052 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42053 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42054 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42055 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42056 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42057 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42058 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42059 05/12/2021 1028

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR
Name CHK AMT
3476 432.33

ALLIED PARTS PLUS

902 374.89
AMERICAN PAPER & TWINE CO.

4824 299.14
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

6046 2,015.00
NHA
240 786.25

C & H COOLING & HEATING, INC

219 1,361.03
CARTER OIL COMPANY

4319 195.11
CHEM - AQUAINC.

4972 6,000.00
COGNIA

5228 2,745.00
COLDWATER LANDSCAPES

1853 78.30

COMCAST CABLEVISION OF SHOALS

4753 111.75
TN VALLEY MEDIA
6134 1.20

CWI CHEROKEE LF LLC

1099 AMT

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,745.00

0.00

0.00

1.20

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

432.33

374.89

299.14

2,015.00

786.25

1,361.03

195.11

6,000.00

2,745.00

78.30

111.75

1.20

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FWH

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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APMDCR

NET
432.33

374.89

299.14

2,015.00

786.25

1,361.03

195.11

6,000.00

2,745.00

78.30

111.75



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021
RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42060 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42061 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42062 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42063 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42064 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42065 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42066 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42067 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42068 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42069 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42070 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42071 05/12/2021 1028

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR
Name CHK AMT
5617 250.00

DENNON MCCULLAR

5238 381.14
DISCOUNT DANS HOME CENTER

445 67.80
FLORENCE TROPHY CO.

6037 277.00
FULL COURT PRESS

6037 548.00
FULL COURT PRESS

4261 12,600.00

GANN DISCOUNT SIDING

5776 79.00
GENERAL SIGN COMPANY

1792 1,560.00
JT RAY COMPANY

5984 250.00
KEITH DAVIS

706 393.56

LEWIS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.

726 2,821.15
LOWES

5362 1,825.00
MCKEE & ASSOCIATES

1099 AMT

250.00

381.14

0.00

277.00

548.00

0.00

79.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

250.00

381.14

67.80

277.00

548.00

12,600.00

79.00

1,560.00

250.00

393.56

2,821.15

1,825.00

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

bisc EWH
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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NET
250.00

381.14

67.80

277.00

548.00

12,600.00

79.00

1,560.00

250.00

393.56

2,821.15

1,825.00



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021
RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42072 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42073 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42074 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42075 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42076 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42077 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42078 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42079 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42080 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42081 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42082 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42083 05/12/2021 1028

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR

Name CHK AMT 1099 AMT
5960 555.00 555.00
MID-SOUTH WATER, LLC

906 2,158.00 0.00
PARKES MECHANICAL & METALS INC

3303 150.00 0.00
PITNEY BOWES

5714 992.25 992.25
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC

3989 1,406.55 0.00
PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES INC

1919 1,133.82 0.00
QUILL CORPORATION

3581 750.00 0.00
RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC.

4981 750.00 0.00
RIGHT SOLUTIONS

5553 2,280.00 0.00
ROBIN IRWIN PHYSICAL THERAPY

1011 55.20 0.00
ROMAN'S LOCK SERVICE

5596 251.00 0.00
SERVICE PARTNERS LLC

5534 2,015.71 0.00

SHEFFIELD HARDWARE

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

555.00

2,158.00

150.00

992.25

1,406.55

1,133.82

750.00

750.00

2,280.00

55.20

251.00

2,015.71

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

bisc EWH
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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NET
555.00

2,158.00

150.00

992.25

1,406.55

1,133.82

750.00

750.00

2,280.00

55.20

251.00

2,015.71



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021
RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42084 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42085 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42086 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42087 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42088 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42089 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42090 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42091 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42092 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42093 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42094 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42095 05/12/2021 1028

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR

Name CHK AMT 1099 AMT
5085 200.00 0.00
SHOALS SCHOLAR DOLLARS

6072 381.05 381.05
UNITI FIBER

5436 8,632.69 0.00
SPUR INC.

4616 985.59 0.00
SUBWAY

1186 1,326.29 0.00

TALLMAN COMPANY

4949 47.50 0.00
TIGER SHREDDING LLC

3333 933.99 0.00
TN VALLEY MEDIA

5918 10,864.01 0.00
ULINE INC

5445 794.00 0.00
UNITED RENTALS INC

4626 6,940.00 6,940.00
VALLEY THERAPY LLC

3529 1,088.03 0.00

VERIZON WIRELESS

1604 598.79 0.00
WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

200.00

381.05

8,632.69

985.59

1,326.29

47.50

933.99

10,864.01

794.00

6,940.00

1,088.03

598.79

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FWH

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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NET
200.00

381.05

8,632.69

985.59

1,326.29

47.50

933.99

10,864.01

794.00

6,940.00

1,088.03

598.79



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021
RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42096 05/12/2021 1028
Regular
AP 42097 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42098 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42099 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42100 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42101 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42102 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42103 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42104 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42105 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42106 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42107 05/13/2021 1029

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR
Name CHK AMT
1317 1,773.46

WITTICHEN SUPPLY COMPANY

5421 780.15
AUTO-CHLOR SERVICES, LLC

5204 2,008.65
BLAKE STONE
269 294.50

COCA COLABOTTLING CO.

5978 380.00
CONDITIONED AIR INC

4009 476.13
FLOWERS BAKERY

5633 762.37
HOBART SALES & SERVICE
3904 140.00

HUMITECH OF NORTH ALABAMA

2653 4,841.82
OK PRODUCE
2796 6,949.73

DEAN FOODS COMPANY

1919 654.94
QUILL CORPORATION

1079 24,815.74
SHEFFIELD CITY BD.OF EDUCATION

1099 AMT

0.00

780.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

762.37

140.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

1,773.46

780.15

2,008.65

294.50

380.00

476.13

762.37

140.00

4,841.82

6,949.73

654.94

24,815.74

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

bisc EWH
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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NET
1,773.46

780.15

2,008.65

294.50

380.00

476.13

762.37

140.00

4,841.82

6,949.73

654.94

24,815.74



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021
RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42108 05/13/2021 1029
Regular
AP 42109 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42110 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42111 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42112 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42113 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42114 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42115 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42116 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42117 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42118 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42119 05/28/2021 1032

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR
Name CHK AMT
2035 18,023.41

WOOD FRUITTICHER

6201 700.00
ADORAMA, INC
902 547.24

AMERICAN PAPER & TWINE CO.

1574 1,597.00
APPLE COMPUTER, INC.

5899 5,895.00
APPLE INC.
3969 236.25

B & B TROPHIES

5686 269.92
BRANDI VANDYKE

3902 13.06
CARLOS NELSON

230 430.00
CERTIFIED ALARM CO. OF AL INC

5815 635.76
FINANCE - CONSTRUCTION MGMT.

661 1,200.00
HAROLD KIMBROUGH

6171 485.45
JACQUELINE JOHNSON

1099 AMT

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

236.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,200.00

0.00

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

18,023.41

700.00

547.24

1,597.00

5,895.00

236.25

269.92

13.06

430.00

635.76

1,200.00

485.45

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

bisc EWH
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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NET
18,023.41

700.00

547.24

1,597.00

5,895.00

236.25

269.92

13.06

430.00

635.76

1,200.00

485.45



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021
RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021
CHK BCH
BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE
AP 42120 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42121 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42122 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42123 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42124 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42125 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42126 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42127 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42128 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42129 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42130 05/28/2021 1032
Regular
AP 42131 05/28/2021 1032

Regular

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR

Name CHK AMT
5972 1,000.00
LINDA GODSEY

5958 860.00

NEW LEAF LAWN CARE

6194 49.99
PET DEPOT LLC

5714 12,800.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC

957 35.00

PRINTERS AND STATIONERS, INC.

4647 750.00
RAINCROW ENVIRONMENTAL

4981 750.00
RIGHT SOLUTIONS

1000 450.00
RIVERBEND

4271 518.72

ROBIN COLLUM

4042 65.96
SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY INC

2626 200.00

SHEFFIELD HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOK

6205 61.53
THE LEARNING CENTER

1099 AMT

1,000.00

0.00

49.99

12,800.00

0.00

750.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

1,000.00

860.00

49.99

12,800.00

35.00

750.00

750.00

450.00

518.72

65.96

200.00

61.53

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

bisc EWH
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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NET
1,000.00

860.00

49.99

12,800.00

35.00

750.00

750.00

450.00

518.72

65.96

200.00

61.53



RUN DATE: 07/15/2021

RUN TIME: 10:26AM
Checks Dated 5/1/2021 Thru 5/31/2021

CHK BCH

BANK CHK # CHK/VOID DT CHKTYPE

AP 42132 05/28/2021 1032
Regular

AP 42133 05/28/2021 1032
Regular

AP 42134 05/28/2021 1032
Regular

AP 42135 05/28/2021 1032
Regular

AP 42136 05/28/2021 1032
Regular

AP 99048** 05/14/2021 1030
Regular

AP 99049 05/21/2021 1031
Regular

REPORT TOTAL # OF CHKS: 91 *** TOTALS:

** DENOTES BREAK IN CHK SEQUENCE
*** END OF REPORT ***

MCAI BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

MONTH TO DATE CHECK REGISTER
Sheffield City Board of Education

VENDOR

Name CHK AMT
6150 585.00
SONYAALLMAN

5436 25,810.07
SPUR INC.

1780 459.78

TRANSPORTATION SOUTH, INC

1789 708.05
WS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC

5469 315.00
WORKING FIT
3594 109.00

FIRST METRO BANK

3594 59,314.85
FIRST METRO BANK

PAID: 259,495.65

NOT PAID:

1099 AMT

585.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

315.00

0.00

0.00

31,768.40

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

CHK STATUS
GROSS

585.00

25,810.07

459.78

708.05

315.00

109.00

59,314.85

259,495.65

Checks Numbered 0 Thru 999999999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FWH

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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NET
585.00

25,810.07

459.78

708.05

315.00

109.00

59,314.85

259,495.65



